
North American Studies 
Office Hours During Spring Break 2019/2020 

 
Prof. Dr. Tischleder Tues., 11 Feb., 15:00-16:00 

Tues., 03 Mar., 14:00-15:00 
and by appointment. 
Please sign up and contact Prof. Tischleder in advance: 
tischleder(at)phil.uni-goettingen.de 
 

Prof. Dr. Gross Mon., 17 Feb., 14:00-16.00 
Tues., 18 Feb., 10:00-12:00 
Thurs., 27 Feb., 10:00-12:00 
Fri., 13 Mar., 8:30-10:30 
Fri., 20 Mar., 14:00-16:00 
and by appointment by email: 
andrew.gross(at)phil.uni-goettingen.de 
 

Dr. Künnemann Wed., 12 Feb., 09:30-10:30 
Mon., 09 Mar., *14:00-15:30*  (only by prior e-mail appointment) 
Tues., 10 Mar., *14:00-15:30*  (only by prior e-mail appointment) 
Tues., 31 Mar., 10:30-11:30 
 
*09 & 10 March: online/telephone office hours: Please contact me 
by 10a.m. on these two days by e-mail, i.e. prior to the office hour 
to set up an e-mail (chat) appointment or an appointment for a 
phone call/FaceTime conference during the afternoon time slots.  
 
and by appointment by email:  
vanessa.kuennemann(at)phil.uni-goettingen.de 
Note: please check the website for possible short-term changes! 
 

Ms. Knipping By appointment by email: 
marleen.knipping(at)phil.uni-goettingen.de 
 

Ms. Köhler Tues., 11 Feb.,15:00-16:00 
Mon., 09 Mar., 15:00-16:00 
and by appointment by email: 
susann.koehler(at)phil.uni-goettingen.de 
 

Dr. Zappe 
 

Tues., 11 Feb.,15:00-16:00 
Tues., 10 Mar., 15:00-16:00 
and by appointment by email: 
Florian.Zappe(at)phil.uni-goettingen.de 
 

Christy Hosefelder 
Secretary 
 
 

Mon.: 11:00-12:00; 
Tues.-Wed.: 10:30-11:30; Thurs.: 13:00-14:00 
and by appointment by email: 
amstud(at)gwdg.de 
Note: Check the door / website for possible changes. 

 


